
2025 Bradley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-30   Conf: 13-14   Home: 9-7   Away: 8-15   Neutral: 8-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (332), Opp (413)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Webb (9), Organ (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (176-186), Webb (60-64),
Kennedy (47-51), Organ (28-29), Organ (27-28), Badgley (11-11), Richey (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Breeding, Ashley .315 55-55 168 38 53 8 3 5 29 82 .488 22 0 24 0 .393 1 5 5-5 66 103 13 .929
4 McCoy, Kierston .313 51-51 166 32 52 13 1 7 32 88 .530 11 3 10 1 .367 0 2 2-2 52 30 5 .943
6 Badgley, Abbott .293 47-37 116 16 34 7 0 6 30 59 .509 12 3 17 0 .374 0 2 1-1 2 8 0 1.000
20 Turner, Olivia .280 54-45 143 10 40 4 0 5 28 59 .413 17 0 11 1 .352 2 0 1-1 271 9 5 .982
23 DeRolf, Lauren .236 54-54 178 25 42 2 2 0 9 48 .270 14 0 22 0 .292 0 5 6-6 78 5 3 .965
5 Welsh, Addie .220 55-55 123 18 27 1 2 1 11 35 .285 19 5 24 0 .347 0 3 2-3 98 104 11 .948
28 Schlosser , Morgan .201 55-55 149 20 30 6 1 0 10 38 .255 14 0 28 0 .265 3 2 3-5 98 65 15 .916
15 Kennedy, Sydney .194 50-45 134 8 26 7 0 0 17 33 .246 13 2 16 0 .273 1 0 0-0 6 35 1 .976
34 Paregien, Allie .500 25-1 4 10 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
24 Organ, Hannah .409 26-21 22 3 9 2 0 0 5 11 .500 2 0 3 0 .458 0 0 0-0 3 25 3 .903
25 Sample, Bailey .324 14-14 34 10 11 2 0 2 3 19 .559 10 0 6 0 .477 0 1 1-1 76 3 2 .975
21 Shafer, Ella .300 55-55 10 7 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 0 0 3 0 .300 0 1 2-4 72 1 6 .924
1 Richey, Rylee .238 20-0 21 1 5 2 0 0 2 7 .333 0 0 6 0 .227 1 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
12 Comstock, Austin .222 47-7 54 2 12 2 0 0 4 14 .259 5 0 15 0 .283 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
9 Organ, Emily .190 28-20 58 10 11 2 1 1 9 18 .310 1 0 12 0 .200 1 2 0-0 75 10 2 .977
7 Baker, Masyn .160 29-0 25 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 .160 2 0 6 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Webb, Hailey .118 42-35 68 8 8 0 0 0 1 8 .118 3 1 23 0 .167 0 1 1-1 173 11 4 .979
0 Mighell, Alyssa .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
10 Hubble , Kiah .000 24-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-3 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .249 55-55 1482 220 369 59 10 27 197 529 .357 147 14 229 2 .321 10 24 25-33 1090 412 71 .955
Opponents .248 55-55 1418 250 351 50 9 22 224 485 .342 271 39 221 5 .379 14 25 88-93 1113 457 77 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Robertson, Kinsley 1.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kennedy, Sydney 2.40 15-15 36 31 23 6-0 1 212.2 173 95 73 130 144 27 3 13 .217 12 16 0 4 19
24 Organ, Hannah 5.21 5-12 26 19 4 0-0 0 84.2 103 81 63 61 50 13 2 5 .295 2 12 0 7 5
1 Richey, Rylee 6.72 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 26 26 24 26 13 5 1 2 .265 6 2 0 0 1
6 Badgley, Abbott 7.39 4-2 22 5 0 0-0 0 36.0 44 43 38 48 11 5 3 1 .288 15 9 0 3 0
7 Baker, Masyn 42.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.87 25-30 106 55 27 6 2 363.1 351 248 201 271 221 50 9 22 .248 35 39 0 14 25
Opponents 3.21 30-25 115 55 12 6 8 371.0 369 220 170 147 229 59 10 27 .249 37 14 0 10 24



2025 Bradley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Badgley, Abbott 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
0 Mighell, Alyssa 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Comstock, Austin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Paregien, Allie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Robertson, Kinsley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hubble , Kiah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Turner, Olivia 285 271 9 5 .982 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Webb, Hailey 188 173 11 4 .979 0 60 4 .938 9 1
9 Organ, Emily 87 75 10 2 .977 2 28 1 .966 2 1
15 Kennedy, Sydney 42 6 35 1 .976 1 47 4 .922 0 0
25 Sample, Bailey 81 76 3 2 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 DeRolf, Lauren 86 78 5 3 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Welsh, Addie 213 98 104 11 .948 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 McCoy, Kierston 87 52 30 5 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Breeding, Ashley 182 66 103 13 .929 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shafer, Ella 79 72 1 6 .924 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Schlosser , Morgan 178 98 65 15 .916 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Organ, Hannah 31 3 25 3 .903 0 27 1 .964 0 0
1 Richey, Rylee 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Baker, Masyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1573 1090 412 71 .955 36 176 10 .946 11 2
Opponents 1647 1113 457 77 .953 28 50 16 .758 8 3


